Rainbow's End Beyond RVers Boot Camp

Terms and Conditions

Thank you for preregistering for the Rainbow's End Beyond RVers Boot Camp. Please plan to reach the park early enough to park and register before the event starts. If you have any questions or concerns, please contact us at **bootcamp@escapees.com** or call 936-329-6499.

Event dates: November 15 - 17, 2024

Tuition fees: Member: One person - \$250 One couple - \$400

Non-member: One person - \$300 One couple - \$450

Included for this fee are all training, and dinner on Saturday evening. RV parking is available onsite at additional cost. RV Weighing by Escapees SmartWeigh will be available at the event (standard weighing fees apply). Additional optional services, such as RV driver training may also be available at additional cost.

RV Parking

The event will be held at Escapees Rainbow's End RV Park, 140 Escapees Drive, Livingston, TX 77351. Park office phone: 936-327-1279. All Beyond RVers Boot Camp activities will be held in the Activity Center.

RV parking is available at Rainbow's End. If you are an Escapees member, you can stay at Rainbow's End for Beyond RVers Boot Camp at the standard member rates. For non-members, RV parking will be available here at Rainbow's End for the standard non-member rate if you wish to stay in the park. The sites will be water/electric/sewer, with a mix of 30A and 50A available. **Some sites are shared hookups**, so only one sewer hookup may be available for two sites (share with your neighbor). We also have a dump station. On shared sites, one will be 50A and one will be 30A. **We cannot guarantee availability of 50A service**, so be sure to bring an adapter if you have a 50A rig. **If you intend to stay in the park during Beyond RVers Boot Camp, you must contact the park at 936-327-1279 to reserve your site in advance after you sign up for Beyond RVers Boot Camp.** RV site fees are not included in your Beyond RVers Boot Camp tuition. Feel free to come to the park early or stay on after Beyond RVers Boot Camp, but be sure to reserve early, as site availability is limited. You may also stay at an area campground and drive in.

You do not need an RV to attend! Stay at a local motel and drive into Beyond RVers Boot Camp.

Graduation:

All trainees will receive a Beyond RVers Boot Camp graduate badge or pin on completion of the training. Certificates of completion will also be available for insurance discounts, where applicable.

Reservations and Cancellation Policy:

Reservations: Training fees must be paid in full at time of reservation.

Cancellations: Cancellation fee is \$25 and will be automatically deducted from your refund.

***** Absolutely no refunds after October 7, 2024 *****

If you cannot attend the Beyond RVers Boot Camp you originally paid for, you may transfer once to another Beyond RVers Boot Camp, but there are no refunds after the transfer.

BY ATTENDING THIS EVENT, YOU UNDERSTAND AND AGREE TO THE FOLLOWING:

As an attendee, you assume all risk and danger relating to your personal property, RV, and attendance at this event. Escapees, Inc., its subsidiaries, employees, agents, or volunteers shall not be held responsible for any personal injury or loss or theft of personal property. As an attendee at this event, you are granting your permission to be filmed, videotaped, audiotaped, or photographed, and granting Escapees, Inc. full use without compensation or restrictions.